Rigel Medical
Bracken Hill,
South West Industrial Estate,
Peterlee, SR8 2SW, England
Tel: +44 (0) 191 5878730
Fax: +44 (0) 191 5860227Web: www.rigelmedical.com Email: sales@rigelmedical.com
RIGEL 601
Calibration Checkbox

Instruction Manual
Carrying strap
How to Order
UK version 348A910
Schuko version 348A913
US version 348A912
Other variants available upon request
Accessories:
Set of 4 mm test leads (11)
Multimeter CM800R
Set of Applied Part Adaptors (11)
UKAS Calibration Certificate
Shipping Information:
Packaging Corrugated cardboard box
Weight 4.5 Kg
Size 350 * 280 * 190 mm
Related Interest
Rigel 266+ Manual Safety Analyser
Rigel 277+ Automatic Safety Analyser
CM800R Digital Multimeter
IEC 60601-1 Practical Guide
RIGEL 601 PLUS SPECIFICATIONS
Earth Bond
Test Points 0.05 Ohm
0.10 Ohm
0.20 Ohm
Accuracy +/- 2%, nominal value, factory calibrated
Maxumum Test Current 25 A
Maximum Test Duration 30 seconds @ 25A
Insulation
Test Points 2M Ohm
20M Ohm
Accuracy 1%, nominal value, factory calibrated
Leakage
Earth Laekage
Enclosure Leakage
Patient Leakage
PASS Value 85% of  IEC 60601 test limit
FAIL Value 115% of IEC 60601 test limit
See Table T1 for values
Accuracy 0.5%, factory calibrated
F-type Leakage
PASS value 25µA
FAIL value 2.5mA
Accuracy Nominal value,
General
Weight 3.2 kg
Size 250 x 140 x 200mm
Calibration Interval 36 months
Warranty 12 months
Operating Conditions
Temperature 15-30oC
Humidity 0-98% RH Non condensating
Note - The Rigel 601 Instruction Manual offers a complete table of individual
leakage values at incoming mains potential between 207 up to 253 Volts. The
internal Isolation Transformer will ensure maximum voltage between Live and
Earth, as per IEC 60601-1 requirements. Dedicated voltage terminals on the
front panel provides easy means of measuring the correct mains voltage to help
calculate the expected leakage values
Rigel
Bracken Hill,
South West Industrial Estate,
Peterlee, SR8 2SW
Tel: +44 (0) 191 5863511
Fax: +44 (0) 191 5860227Web: www.rigelmedical.com Email: sales@rigelmedical.com
Cropico
Hampton Road,
Croydon,
Surrey, United Kingdom, CR9 2RU
Tel: +44 (0) 20 86844025
Fax: +44 (0) 20 86844094Web: www.cropico.com Email: info@cropico.comI WORLD LEADERs IN SAFETY TEST AND MEASUREMENT
G R O U P
I